651
m
R
1
a
d3
h
2
d2
h
h1
d1
C
1
B
ESTM-08 2,500 1,250 4,300 2,150 600 300 1.3 5
ESTM-10 3,400 1,700 5,300 2,650 700 350 2.5 7.1
ESTM-12 4,500 2,250 6,500 3,250 750 375 2.5 9
ESTM-16 6,700 3,350 8,500 4,250 1,100 550 4.5 17.5
ESTM-20 8,500 4,250 11,000 5,750 1,400 700 4.5 27.4
ESTM-25 13,500 6,750 18,500 9,250 2,300 1,150 10.5 50.8
ESTM-3025) 10,000 5,000 16,500 8,250 2,500 1,250 10.5 79.7
ESTM-08 8.0 4.5 – 19 9.5 – 31.0 22.0 9.0 8.0 4.5 22°
ESTM-10 10.0 5.5 – 22 11 – 36.0 26.0 10.0 9.0 5.0 22°
ESTM-12 12.0 5.5 – 26 13 – 38.0 28.0 10.0 10.0 5.0 22°
ESTM-16 16.0 6.6 10.6 34.0 17.0 6.4 50.0 37.0 13.0 13.0 6.5 22°
ESTM-20 20.0 9.0 14.0 40.0 20.0 8.6 62.0 46.0 16.0 16.0 8.0 22°
ESTM-25 25.0 9.0 14.0 48.0 24.0 8.6 72.0 54.0 18.0 20.0 9.0 20°
ESTM-30 30.0 11.0 17.0 56.0 28.0 10.6 86.0 64.0 22.0 22.0 11.0 20°
Part No. Max. stat. radial
tensile strength
Max. stat. radial
compressive strength